
Annual SIR Bowling Tournament - Stockton
SGLS DIV A Results

A S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Bowers, Mike 136 210-9301 207 A 280 277 244 801 69 870 $108.00

2 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 175 A 200 259 158 617 165 782 $87.00

3 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 189 A 186 193 278 657 123 780 $65.00

4 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 190 A 202 237 204 643 120 763 $47.00

5 Reid, Vicky 161G 2859-2467 177 A 235 170 195 600 159 759 $32.00

6 Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 201 A 257 184 222 663 87 750 $10.88

6 Abreo, Albert 136 273-238 175 A 201 213 171 585 165 750 $10.88

8 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 A 205 210 256 671 72 743

9 Beier, Ed 159 218-601 201 A 183 213 258 654 87 741

10 Milbourne, Bill 45 8960-3242 181 A 199 182 212 593 147 740

11 Brockman, Jeffrey 45 288-173 185 A 213 193 194 600 135 735

12 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 210 A 226 205 243 674 60 734

13 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 A 216 187 161 564 162 726

14 Fonseca, David 87 277-1068 202 A 216 224 196 636 84 720

15 Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 182 A 169 214 192 575 144 719

16 Schuster, Doug 19 226-19 175 A 180 172 190 542 165 707

16 Humphries, Elwood 87 277-9023 182 A 179 193 191 563 144 707

18 Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 179 A 191 216 142 549 153 702

19 Hill, Kenneth 93 11-778893 177 A 186 182 173 541 159 700

20 Blackshear, Arlie 108 8970-20019 180 A 159 189 199 547 150 697

21 Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 177 A 174 181 182 537 159 696

22 Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 175 A 190 149 190 529 165 694

23 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 A 221 190 190 601 81 682

24 Marshall, Jerry 108 226-2125 180 A 145 201 185 531 150 681

25 White, Sam 113 263-1290 201 A 222 217 154 593 87 680

26 Reid, Russ 161 226-3098 181 A 168 190 171 529 147 676

26 DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 183 A 193 138 204 535 141 676

28 Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 180 A 157 183 185 525 150 675

28 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 A 188 196 225 609 66 675

30 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 188 A 198 162 186 546 126 672

31 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 A 182 170 160 512 159 671

31 Quinones, Gilbert 87 277-653 184 A 176 201 156 533 138 671

33 Roberts, Randy 87 277-1899 184 A 149 223 153 525 138 663

34 Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 184 A 170 181 173 524 138 662

35 Fry, John 161 226-3966 192 A 179 178 189 546 114 660

36 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 A 161 157 154 472 156 628

37 Benerakis, Joseph 55 231-883 183 A 149 130 195 474 141 615

38 Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 191 A 158 152 178 488 117 605

39 Sisney, Ken 45G 8719-2445 182 A 152 118 179 449 144 593
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Annual SIR Bowling Tournament - Stockton 
SGLS DIV B Results

B S-Scr Total HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Thomen, Barbara 87G 2911-6289 138 B 159 186 189 534 276 810 $108.00

2 Mills, Ken 87 277-8161 150 B 209 202 158 569 240 809 $87.00

3 Olsen, Robert 93 8828-35424 170 B 159 256 209 624 180 804 $65.00

4 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 145 B 209 138 173 520 255 775 $47.00

5 Shearer, Glenwood 87 9559-11650 172 B 175 194 226 595 174 769 $32.00

6 Walin, Roger 59 210-12841 162 B 224 180 156 560 204 764 $21.75

7 Moreno, Benard 69 8828-46055 132 B 152 168 148 468 294 762

8 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 167 B 203 170 184 557 189 746

9 Blackshear, Amelita (Lee) 108G 226-16555 152 B 160 157 189 506 234 740

10 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 172 B 221 187 154 562 174 736

11 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 162 B 200 180 147 527 204 731

11 Chin, Connor 69 8828-36625 163 B 191 191 148 530 201 731

13 Franzone, Ray 87 277-6231 157 B 156 204 148 508 219 727

14 Nash, Mandy 109G 2922-939 112 B 124 122 126 372 354 726

15 Riding, Rick 87G 277-8740 169 B 176 193 171 540 183 723

16 Nash, Jim 109 288-1594 164 B 159 194 169 522 198 720

16 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 161 B 211 163 139 513 207 720

18 Marshall, Duke 159 218-2100 169 B 177 194 165 536 183 719

19 Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 174 B 165 167 212 544 168 712

20 Hall, Rachel 87G 9559-11662 129 B 121 171 112 404 303 707

21 Korock, Ron 46 277-8187 161 B 182 173 137 492 207 699

22 Wyllie, James (Jim) 19 226-15026 165 B 157 160 182 499 195 694

23 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 155 B 121 199 148 468 225 693

24 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 168 B 167 168 166 501 186 687

24 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 160 B 162 156 159 477 210 687

26 Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 166 B 143 163 188 494 192 686

27 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 129 B 153 103 123 379 303 682

27 Gamez, Helen 87G 2911-2024 151 B 136 119 190 445 237 682

29 Takeuchi, Esther 2G 2845-8756 148 B 139 129 164 432 246 678

29 Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 133 B 114 128 145 387 291 678

31 Hoene, Carole 87G 8828-46749 139 B 118 141 143 402 273 675

32 Tomlinson, Laverl 59 210-747 167 B 159 144 182 485 189 674

33 Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 173 B 181 171 150 502 171 673

34 Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 169 B 141 166 182 489 183 672

35 Landry, Laura 87G 2911-6381 139 B 98 151 147 396 273 669

36 Kay, Victor 87 277-8990 172 B 132 179 183 494 174 668

37 Elmer, Rosie 161G 2859-477 171 B 138 168 181 487 177 664

38 Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 167 B 132 154 184 470 189 659

39 Cline, Jerry 87 277-8843 166 B 148 139 157 444 192 636
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Annual SIR Bowling Tournament - Stockton
DBLS DIV A Results

A D-Scr Total HDCP DBLS Team Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series HDCP Total Pay-Out

Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 173 B 171 234 241 646 171 817 $77.00

Benerakis, Joseph 55 231-883 183 A 210 158 188 556 141 697 1514 $77.00

Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 188 A 190 181 182 553 126 679 $62.00

Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 210 A 258 249 228 735 60 795 1474 $62.00

Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 167 B 159 193 175 527 189 716 $46.00

Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 A 200 278 200 678 72 750 1466 $46.00

DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 A 202 175 215 592 162 754

Small, Rick 19 226-14613 189 A 187 172 200 559 123 682 1436

Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 175 A 166 175 167 508 165 673

Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 201 A 268 226 171 665 87 752 1425

Beier, Ed 159 218-601 201 A 170 221 225 616 87 703

Marshall, Duke 159 218-2100 169 B 168 203 157 528 183 711 1414

Reid, Vicky 161G 2859-2467 177 A 153 236 192 581 159 740

Reid, Russ 161 226-3098 181 A 166 202 145 513 147 660 1400

Kay, Victor 87 277-8990 172 B 182 182 150 514 174 688

Humphries, Elwood 87 277-9023 182 A 191 200 172 563 144 707 1395

Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 A 214 167 171 552 156 708

Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 184 A 177 167 201 545 138 683 1391

Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 180 A 160 147 156 463 150 613

Riding, Rick 87G 277-8740 169 B 178 256 160 594 183 777 1390

Schuster, Doug 19 226-19 175 A 150 181 167 498 165 663

Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 182 A 183 210 185 578 144 722 1385

Milbourne, Bill 45 8960-3242 181 A 206 158 182 546 147 693

Brockman, Jeffrey 45 288-173 185 A 206 158 182 546 135 681 1374

Close, Alan 73 226-6723 190 A 160 212 194 566 120 686

Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 172 B 144 155 202 501 174 675 1361

Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 166 B 161 192 207 560 192 752

Sisney, Ken 45G 8719-2445 182 A 148 147 161 456 144 600 1352

Franzone, Ray 87 277-6231 157 B 168 149 183 500 219 719

White, Sam 113 263-1290 201 A 193 143 194 530 87 617 1336

Elmer, Rosie 161G 2859-477 171 B 149 164 161 474 177 651

Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 177 A 191 156 175 522 159 681 1332

Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 179 A 142 166 180 488 153 641

Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 169 B 208 141 148 497 183 680 1321

Fry, John 161 226-3966 192 A 149 185 165 499 114 613

Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 191 A 187 224 173 584 117 701 1314

Abreo, Albert 136 273-238 175 A 180 153 171 504 165 669

Bowers, Mike 136 210-9301 207 A 224 165 173 562 69 631 1300

Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 A 214 190 129 533 81 614

Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 A 180 202 197 579 66 645 1259
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Annual SIR Bowling Tournament - Stockton
DBLS DIV B Results

B D-Scr Total HDCP DBLS Team Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series HDCP Series HDCP Total Pay-Out

Walin, Roger 59 210-12841 162 B 210 168 200 578 204 782 $73.00

Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 168 B 243 218 182 643 186 829 1611 $73.00

Hall, Rachel 87G 9559-11662 129 B 141 110 214 465 303 768 $59.00

Roberts, Randy 87 277-1899 184 A 236 182 145 563 138 701 1469 $59.00

Nash, Jim 109 288-1594 164 B 170 210 211 591 198 789 $44.00

Nash, Mandy 109G 2922-939 112 B 107 107 104 318 354 672 1461 $44.00

Blackshear, Arlie 108 8970-20019 180 A 300 177 156 633 150 783

Blackshear, Amelita (Lee) 108G 226-16555 152 B 148 157 135 440 234 674 1457

Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 175 A 195 148 216 559 165 724

Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 161 B 157 218 148 523 207 730 1454

Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 A 166 159 201 526 159 685

Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 129 B 140 167 156 463 303 766 1451

Olsen, Robert 93 8828-35424 170 B 203 184 184 571 180 751

Hill, Kenneth 93 11-778893 177 A 226 136 176 538 159 697 1448

Korock, Ron 46 277-8187 161 B 196 173 152 521 207 728

Mills, Ken 87 277-8161 150 B 168 129 182 479 240 719 1447

Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 160 B 159 149 167 475 210 685

DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 183 A 188 234 188 610 141 751 1436

Gamez, Helen 87G 2911-2024 151 B 191 210 138 539 237 776

Quinones, Gilbert 87 277-653 184 A 194 185 139 518 138 656 1432

Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 167 B 219 130 167 516 189 705

Marshall, Jerry 108 226-2125 180 A 181 169 165 515 150 665 1370

Thomen, Barbara 87G 2911-6289 138 B 111 124 152 387 276 663

Cline, Jerry 87 277-8843 166 B 179 140 193 512 192 704 1367

Wyllie, James (Jim) 19 226-15026 165 B 213 152 158 523 195 718

Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 174 B 148 146 175 469 168 637 1355

Moreno, Benard 69 8828-46055 132 B 146 133 113 392 294 686

Chin, Connor 69 8828-36625 163 B 147 151 170 468 201 669 1355

Landry, Laura 87G 2911-6381 139 B 153 126 136 415 273 688

Shearer, Glenwood 87 9559-11650 172 B 136 175 159 470 174 644 1332

Hoene, Carole 87G 8828-46749 139 B 135 161 114 410 273 683

Fonseca, David 87 277-1068 202 A 182 222 159 563 84 647 1330

Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 133 B 135 130 162 427 291 718

DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 155 B 127 145 114 386 225 611 1329

Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 145 B 169 137 139 445 255 700

Tomlinson, Laverl 59 210-747 167 B 114 129 157 400 189 589 1289

Takeuchi, Esther 2G 2845-8756 148 B 136 126 116 378 246 624

Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 162 B 162 145 129 436 204 640 1264
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Annual SIR Bowling Tournament - Stockton
HDCP A-E Results

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

1 Olsen, Robert 93 8828-35424 170 B 624 571 1195 360 1555 $62.00

2 Walin, Roger 59 210-12841 162 B 560 578 1138 408 1546 $52.00

3 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 210 A 674 735 1409 120 1529 $46.00

4 Mills, Ken 87 277-8161 150 B 569 479 1048 480 1528 $38.00

5 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 168 B 501 643 1144 372 1516 $34.00

6 Nash, Jim 109 288-1594 164 B 522 591 1113 396 1509 $28.00

7 Griffis, Sam 113 8960-4063 175 A 617 559 1176 330 1506 $26.00

8 Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 201 A 663 665 1328 174 1502 $24.00

9 Bowers, Mike 136 210-9301 207 A 801 562 1363 138 1501 $22.00

10 Riding, Rick 87G 277-8740 169 B 540 594 1134 366 1500 $20.00

11 Reid, Vicky 161G 2859-2467 177 A 600 581 1181 318 1499 $18.00

12 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 A 671 678 1349 144 1493 $15.00

13 Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 173 B 502 646 1148 342 1490

14 Blackshear, Arlie 108 8970-20019 180 A 547 633 1180 300 1480

14 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 A 564 592 1156 324 1480

16 Hall, Rachel 87G 9559-11662 129 B 404 465 869 606 1475

16 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 145 B 520 445 965 510 1475

18 Thomen, Barbara 87G 2911-6289 138 B 534 387 921 552 1473

19 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 189 A 657 559 1216 246 1462

19 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 167 B 557 527 1084 378 1462

21 Gamez, Helen 87G 2911-2024 151 B 445 539 984 474 1458

22 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 161 B 513 523 1036 414 1450

23 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 190 A 643 566 1209 240 1449

24 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 129 B 379 463 842 606 1448

24 Moreno, Benard 69 8828-46055 132 B 468 392 860 588 1448

26 Franzone, Ray 87 277-6231 157 B 508 500 1008 438 1446

27 Beier, Ed 159 218-601 201 A 654 616 1270 174 1444

28 Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 182 A 575 578 1153 288 1441

29 Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 166 B 494 560 1054 384 1438

30 Milbourne, Bill 45 8960-3242 181 A 593 546 1139 294 1433

31 Marshall, Duke 159 218-2100 169 B 536 528 1064 366 1430

32 DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 183 A 535 610 1145 282 1427

32 Korock, Ron 46 277-8187 161 B 492 521 1013 414 1427

34 Abreo, Albert 136 273-238 175 A 585 504 1089 330 1419

35 Brockman, Jeffrey 45 288-173 185 A 600 546 1146 270 1416

36 Blackshear, Amelita (Lee) 108G 226-16555 152 B 506 440 946 468 1414

36 Humphries, Elwood 87 277-9023 182 A 563 563 1126 288 1414

38 Shearer, Glenwood 87 9559-11650 172 B 595 470 1065 348 1413

39 Wyllie, James (Jim) 19 226-15026 165 B 499 523 1022 390 1412

40 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 172 B 562 501 1063 348 1411

41 Chin, Connor 69 8828-36625 163 B 530 468 998 402 1400

42 Nash, Mandy 109G 2922-939 112 B 372 318 690 708 1398

43 Hill, Kenneth 93 11-778893 177 A 541 538 1079 318 1397

44 Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 133 B 387 427 814 582 1396

45 Elmer, Paul 161 226-3829 177 A 537 522 1059 318 1377

46 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 160 B 477 475 952 420 1372

47 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 162 B 527 436 963 408 1371

48 Schuster, Doug 19 226-19 175 A 542 498 1040 330 1370

49 Fonseca, David 87 277-1068 202 A 636 563 1199 168 1367

49 Paris, Natalie 161G 2859-3069 175 A 529 508 1037 330 1367
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Annual SIR Bowling Tournament - Stockton
HDCP A-E Results

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Total A-E HDCP Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series HDCP Series Pay-Out

SIRs - Stockton - 2018 - Tournament Results AVGs

51 Bayer, Bill 108 226-6071 167 B 470 516 986 378 1364

51 Roberts, Randy 87 277-1899 184 A 525 563 1088 276 1364

53 Hoene, Carole 87G 8828-46749 139 B 402 410 812 546 1358

54 Landry, Laura 87G 2911-6381 139 B 396 415 811 546 1357

55 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 A 512 526 1038 318 1356

55 Kay, Victor 87 277-8990 172 B 494 514 1008 348 1356

57 Wilson, Ron 161 226-10037 169 B 489 497 986 366 1352

58 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 188 A 546 553 1099 252 1351

59 Weller, Daniel 8 8970-15868 174 B 544 469 1013 336 1349

60 Marshall, Jerry 108 226-2125 180 A 531 515 1046 300 1346

61 Carey, Robert 155 210-3810 184 A 524 545 1069 276 1345

62 Wilson, Marie 161G 2859-2957 179 A 549 488 1037 306 1343

63 Cline, Jerry 87 277-8843 166 B 444 512 956 384 1340

64 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 A 472 552 1024 312 1336

64 Reid, Russ 161 226-3098 181 A 529 513 1042 294 1336

66 Quinones, Gilbert 87 277-653 184 A 533 518 1051 276 1327

67 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 A 609 579 1188 132 1320

68 Elmer, Rosie 161G 2859-477 171 B 487 474 961 354 1315

69 Benerakis, Joseph 55 231-883 183 A 474 556 1030 282 1312

70 Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 191 A 488 584 1072 234 1306

71 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 155 B 468 386 854 450 1304

72 Takeuchi, Esther 2G 2845-8756 148 B 432 378 810 492 1302

73 White, Sam 113 263-1290 201 A 593 530 1123 174 1297

74 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 A 601 533 1134 162 1296

75 Allen, Robert 87 277-8860 180 A 525 463 988 300 1288

76 Fry, John 161 226-3966 192 A 546 499 1045 228 1273

77 Tomlinson, Laverl 59 210-747 167 B 485 400 885 378 1263

78 Sisney, Ken 45G 8719-2445 182 A 449 456 905 288 1193



Annual SIR Bowling Tournament - Stockton
Scratch A-E Results

S-Scr D-Scr A-E Scr Prize

Place Player Name BR USBC# SBTA USBC DIV Series Series  Series Pay-Out

1 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 210 A 674 735 1409 $50.00

2 Bowers, Mike 136 210-9301 207 A 801 562 1363

3 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 A 671 678 1349

4 Jones, Keith 161 226-2841 201 A 663 665 1328

5 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 189 A 657 559 1216

6 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 A 609 579 1188

7 Brockman, Jeffrey 45 288-173 185 A 600 546 1146

8 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 A 601 533 1134

9 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 188 A 546 553 1099

10 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 A 512 526 1038
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